

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Europe

All filter elements are made of materials that comply with the regulations and legal requirements for contact with food. PU / PUR series filters all fulfil the relevant requirements of EU EC1935/2004 and EU Directive 10/2011.

All material suppliers, e.g. the polymer material manufacturers, certify that the filter cartridges are manufactured from monomers and additives listed on the EU Directive 10/2011, where plastics may come into contact with food (except sealing materials).

USA

The materials of construction comply with FDA guidelines for food contact in accordance with the Code of Federal Regulations.

Also complies for non-fibre filter elements in accordance with United States FDA title 21 CFR 211.72 and 210.3(b). (6).

Conforms to USP Plastics - Class VI-121°C and ISO10993 (P-SLFT).

Date: 09.11.2023